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00025  OFFICE DEPOT
13-00061 01/14/13 BLANKET/OFFICE SUPPLIES B
29 AUG. 7, 2013 ORDER 54.79 3-01-20-100-241 B ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES R 01/14/13 08/26/13 670474448001 N
Vendor Total: 54.79
00305  NETSOFT SOLUTIONS, INC.
13-01185 08/06/13 CONSULTING SVCS FOR JULY 2013
1 CONSULTING SVCS FOR JULY 2013 637.50 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 08/06/13 08/19/13 11536 N
Vendor Total: 637.50
00330 NRG BUSINESS SOLUTIONS
13-01287 08/29/13 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTING-JUNE
1 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTING-JUNE 897.24 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/29/13 08/29/13 JUNE 2013 N
Vendor Total: 897.24
00355  GREATER MEDIA NEWSPAPERS
13-01265 08/21/13 APRIL, MAY, JUNE, JULY 2013
1 QUICK CHEK 27.36 3-01-21-180-201 B PLAN/ZONE ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667237 N
2 ORD 13-09 - 2\ND PUBLICATION 23.04 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667237 N
3 ORD 13-10 - 2\ND PUBLICATION 28.80 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667237 N
4 ORD 13-11 - 1ST PUBLICATION 41.04 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667237 N
5 ORD 13-12 - 1ST PUBLICATION 34.56 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667237 N
6 MC MELJIF TRAINING 5/21/13 12.96 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 667972 N
7 ORD 13-13 - 1ST PUBLICATION 84.96 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 668152 N
8 2013 MUNICIPAL BUDGET 185.48 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 668152 N
9 ORD 13-11 - 2ND PUBLICATION 53.28 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 668429 N
10 ORD 13-12 - 2\D PUBLICATION 44.64 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 668429 N
11 ORD 13-13 - 2ND PUBLICATION 20.88 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 669284 N
12 ORD 13-13 - 1ST PUBLICATION 89.28 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 668289 N
13 MC MTG RESCHEDULED 8/6 TO 8/7 27.36 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 1170 N
14 ORD 13-14 - 1ST PUBLICATION 113.76  3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 1170 N
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00355  GREATER MEDIA NEWSPAPERS Continued
13-01265 08/21/13 APRIL, MAY, JUNE, JULY 2013  Continued

15 ORD 13-16 - 1ST PUBLICATION 262.08 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 1170 N
16 ORD 13-15 - 1ST PUBLICATION 275.04 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 1170 N
17 ORD 13-14 - 2ND PUBLICATION 115.20 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 671093 N
18 ORD 13-15 - 2ND PUBLICATION 38.88 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 671093 N
19 ORD 13-16 - 2ND PUBLICATION 38.88 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/29/13 671093 N
1,517.48
Vendor Total: 1,517.48
00360  JCP&L
13-01233 08/15/13 ELECTRIC-JULY 2013
1 ELECTRIC-MASTER ACCOUNT-7/13 6,513.69 3-01-31-430-205 B ELECTRICITY- R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
2 1 WATER STREET-7/13 357.47 3-01-31-430-205 B ELECTRICITY- R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
3 MAIN STREET-7/13 28.46 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
4 ABERDEEN ROAD-7/13 3.25 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
5 MASTER ACCOUNT-7/13 406.70 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
6 STREET LIGHTING-7/13 3,364.00 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
7 CROSS ROAD-7/13 52.73 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
8 STREET LIGHTING-7/13 3,340.55 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
9 RT 79 FLASHING LIGHT-7/13 66.62 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
10 RAVINE DRIVE-7/13 88.51 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
11 JACKSON STREET PARK-7/13 92.23 3-01-31-430-205 B ELECTRICITY- R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
14,314.21
13-01234 08/15/13 ELECTRIC-JULY 2013
1 ELECTRIC-MASTER ACCOUNT-7/13 82.02- 3-09-55-500-206 B WATER ELECTRICITY R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
2 RYERS LANE-7/13 783.72- 3-09-55-500-206 B WATER ELECTRICITY R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
3 MASTER ACCOUNT-7/13 1,612.36 3-09-55-500-806 B SEWER ELECTRICITY R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
4 CHRISTINE COURT-7/13 68.93 3-09-55-500-806 B SEWER ELECTRICITY R 08/15/13 08/19/13 JULY 2013 N
5 200 MIDDLESEX RD.-7/13 0.00 3-09-55-500-806 B SEWER ELECTRICITY R 08/15/13 08/19/13 N
815.55
Vendor Total: 15,129.76
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00365 T & M ASSOCIATES
13-00102 01/17/13 BLANKET/ENG. SERVICES B
16 SERVICE THRU 7/26/13 23,237.53  W-06-55-559-202 B IMPROVEMENTS TO WTP-SEC 20 R 01/17/13 08/26/13 W234792 N
13-00512 04/01/13 BLANKET/PROFESSIONAL SERVICES B
8 SVE THRU 7/26/13 449.34 W-06-55-550-519 B W/S IMP/99-13/01-19/02-16/08-21 R 04/30/13 08/26/13 234793 N
13-00812 05/30/13 PROF. SVES/2013 RD PROGRAM B
6 SVES THRU 8/26/13 157,387.80 C-04-55-911-102 B 2010 ROAD PROGRAM-SECT 20 COSTS R 05/30/13 08/26/13 234478 N
7 SVES THRU 7/26/13 11,831.12 C-04-55-913-102 B 2013 Road Program-Section 20 Costs R 07/25/13 08/26/13 234478 N
169,218.92
13-01240 08/19/13 PROFESSIONAL SVSC FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVSC FOR 51.28 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses - Accutrack R 08/19/13 08/26/13 234493 N
13-01241 08/19/13 PROFESSIONAL SVSC FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVSC FOR 4,795.12 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses - Accutrack R 08/19/13 08/28/13 234496 N
13-01242 08/19/13 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 209.50 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/19/13 08/28/13 234483 N
2 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 343.50 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/19/13 08/28/13 234482 N
3 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 152.25 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/19/13 08/28/13 234481 N
4 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 113.25 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/19/13 08/28/13 234495 N
818.50
13-01255 08/20/13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 897.55 3-01-20-165-209 B ENGINEERING PROF SERVICES R 08/20/13 08/26/13 W234794 N
2 DRUG FREE ZONE MAP PREP. 604.00 3-01-20-165-209 B ENGINEERING PROF SERVICES R 08/20/13 08/26/13 234484 N
1,501.55
13-01270 08/22/13 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 862.25 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/22/13 08/28/13 234490 N
Vendor Total:  200,934.49
00370 NJ NATURAL GAS COMPANY
13-01257 08/21/13 NATURAL GAS-AUGUST 2013
1 94 MAIN ST.-8/13 26.27 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
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00370 NJ NATURAL GAS COMPANY Continued
13-01257 08/21/13 NATURAL GAS-AUGUST 2013 Continued
2 WATER ST.-8/13 113.48  3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
3 201 BROAD ST.-8/13 25.38 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
4 150 MAIN ST.-8/13 29.45 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
5 54 MIDDLESEX RD.-8/13 25.38 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
219.96
13-01258 08/21/13 NATURAL GAS-AUGUST 2013
1 CHRISTINE COURT-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
2 LAKESIDE DRIVE-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
3 0AK KNOLL PUMP STAT.-8/13 25.64 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
4 CROSS ROAD GENERATOR-8/13 26.27 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
5 ROUTE 34-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
6 VICTORIA CT.PMP STAT.-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
7 NEW BRUNSWICK AVE.-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
8 CENTER AVE.-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
9 MATAWAN AVE.-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
10 SOMERSET PL.-8/13 25.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
11 54 MIDDLESEX RD.-8/13 SEWER PL 37.96 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
289.87
Vendor Total: 509.83
00500  SYMETRA LIFE INSURANCE CO
13-00818 06/03/13 BLANKET PO FOR 3rd QTR. 2013 B
4 3RD QTR 2013 PREMIUMS-SEP.2013 2,884.99 3-01-23-220-235 B SAFECO INS R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT. 2013 N
Vendor Total: 2,884.99
00720 ASBURY PARK PRESS
13-01266 08/21/13 JUNE, JULY, AUG ADVERTISING
1 NTB 2013 STREET TREE REMOVAL 63.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101782696 N
2 MC 7/11/13 SPEC MTG - 17.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101789113 N
3 NTB 2013 RD PROGRAM - 60.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101789727 N
4 NTB 2013 STORM DAMAGE REPAIRS 60.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101808672 N
5 2012 AUDIT SYNOPSIS 290.50 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101803992 N
6 8/15 SPEC EXEC SESSION 19.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101818408 N
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00720 ASBURY PARK PRESS Continued
13-01266 08/21/13 JUNE, JULY, AUG ADVERTISING  Continued
7 8/20 SPEC EXEC SESSION 19.00 3-01-20-120-201 B BORO CLERK ADVERTISING R 08/21/13 08/26/13 0101823240 N
528.50
Vendor Total: 528.50
00730  MATAWAN ABERDEEN BD OF ED
13-00830 06/03/13 BLANKET/SCHOOL TAX-2nd HALF-13 B
5 SEPTEMBER 2013 SCHOOL TAX 1,396,855.00 3-01-55-001-602 B SCHOOL TAXES R 06/03/13 08/26/13 SEPT 2013 N
Vendor Total: 1,396,855.00
00765  PASQUALE MENNA
13-00825 06/03/13 BLANKET/2013 RETAINER-3RD QTR B
10 BLANKET P/0 FOR 3RD QTR 2013 1,188.44 3-01-20-155-210 B LEGAL-BORO ATTY RETAINER R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT. 2013 N
11 WATER PORTION 155.78 3-09-55-500-210 B WATER LEGAL R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT.2013 N
12 SEWER PORTION 155.78 3-09-55-500-810 B SEWER LEGAL R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT.2013 N
1,500.00
Vendor Total: 1,500.00
00815  LOWES COMMERCIAL SERVICES
13-01251 08/20/13 SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
1 GRAVEL FOR MMCC 7.54 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
2 SUPPLIES FOR LAKEFRONT 138.77 3-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
3 ROAD SUPPLES 47.00 3-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
4 SLEEVE ANCHORS,TOWN BENCHES 22.27 3-01-28-370-203 B RECREATION REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
5 SUPPLIES FOR WATER PLANT 128.56  3-09-55-500-242 B WATER SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
6 SUPPLIES FOR WATER PLANT 167.08 3-09-55-500-242 B WATER SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
7 SUPPLIES FOR WATER PLANT 47.57 3-09-55-500-203 B WATER REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
8 SUPPLIES FOR SEWER PLANT 52.01 3-09-55-500-842 B SEWER SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
9 SUPPLIES FOR SEWER PLANT 36.82 3-09-55-500-842 B SEWER SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
10 SUPPLIES FOR MMCC 70.38 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
718.00

Vendor Total: 718.00
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00820  FLOWERS BY MELANIE
13-00403 03/11/13 BLANKET PO FOR FLOWERS
4 BLANKET/FLOWERS-MEMORIAL DAY

Vendor Total: 252.50

00880  JOHN KELLY-SIGNS BY JK
13-01175 08/01/13 SIGNS/WATER PLANT
1 VARIOUS SIGNS/WATER PLANT

Vendor Total: 187.00

00885  U.S. BANK OPERATIONS CENTER
13-00938 06/24/13 2007 POOLED LEASE/INT DUE 9/1
1 2007 POOLED LEASE/INT DUE 9/1
2 LESS: CURRENT AVAILABLE BAL.
3 2007 POOLED LEASE/PRINCIPAL
4 ANNUAL TRUSTEE FEE
29,499.86
Vendor Total: 29,499.86
00890  NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT
13-01036 07/09/13 EMPLOYMENT AD PROPERTY MAINT.
1 EMPLOYMENT AD PROPERTY MAINT.

13-01200 08/08/13 NJ MUNICIPALITIES MAGAZINE
1 NJ MUNICIPALITIES MAGAZINE

Vendor Total: 238.00
00895  MICHAEL A. IRENE
13-01220 08/13/13 JULY 2013 RETAINER
1 JULY 2013 RETAINER

Vendor Total: 500.00

B

252.50 3-01-25-265-213

187.00 3-09-55-500-241

3,550.00 3-01-45-931-205
0.14- 3-01-45-931-205
25,700.00 3-01-45-921-205
250.00 3-01-20-130-205

110.00 3-01-20-100-209

128.00 3-01-20-120-222

500.00 3-01-21-180-209

B FIRE BOARD OF FIRE OFFICERS

B WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES

CIA INTEREST
CIA INTEREST
CIA PRINCIPAL
INANCE OTHER EXPENSE

o0 o o
mMM====

B ADMIN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

B BORO CLERK BOOKS,MAPS,STATUTES

B PLAN/ZONE PROF SERVICES

R

0 O o DO

03/11/13 08/19/13

08/01/13 08/19/13

06/24/13 08/19/13
06/24/13 08/19/13
06/24/13 08/19/13
06/24/13 08/19/13

07/09/13 08/19/13

08/08/13 08/19/13

08/13/13 08/19/13

002307-MEM. DAY N

13-053 N
DUE 9/1/13 N

N
DUE 9/1/13 N

N
61045D N
5/22/13 N
16702 N
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00910  AWARDS UNLIMITED
13-01199 08/08/13 P.SICKLES RETIREMENT PLAQUE
1 P.SICKLES RETIREMENT PLAQUE 81.20 3-01-20-110-205 B MAYOR & COUNCIL OTHER EXP R 08/08/13 08/26/13 5/7/13 N
Vendor Total: 81.20
00980  TREASURER, STATE OF NJ
13-01029 07/09/13 PERMIT FEES/2013 RD PROGRAM
1 PERMIT FEES/2013 RD PROGRAM 2,500.00 C-04-55-911-102 B 2010 ROAD PROGRAM-SECT 20 COSTS R 07/09/13 08/21/13 PERMIT FEES N
Vendor Total: 2,500.00
00990  POSTMASTER
13-01247 08/20/13 POSTAGE FOR W/S BILLS
1 POSTAGE FOR W/S BILLS 500.00 3-09-55-500-280 B WATER POSTAGE R 08/20/13 08/26/13 SEPT-DEC 2013 N
2 POSTAGE FOR W/S BILLS 500.00 3-09-55-500-880 B SEWER POSTAGE R 08/20/13 08/26/13 SEPT-DEC 2013 N
1,000.00
Vendor Total: 1,000.00
01000  STATE OF NEW JERSEY
13-01219 08/13/13 CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS FUND/2013
1 CATASTROPHIC ILLNESS FUND/2013 166.50 T-17-56-850-801 B Unemployment Trust Expenses R 08/13/13 08/26/13 2013/13:001 N
Vendor Total: 166.50
01020 NJ AMERICAN WATER CO.
13-01235 08/15/13 WATER 08/15/13
1 WATER PURHCASED FOR THE PERIOD 821.50 3-09-55-508-299 B WAT & SEW BULK WATER PURCHASE R 08/15/13 08/28/13 6/30-7/31/13 N
2 OMMITED FROM PREVIOUS BILL 0.03 3-09-55-508-299 B WAT & SEW BULK WATER PURCHASE R 08/28/13 08/28/13 6/30-7/31/13 N
821.53
Vendor Total: 821.53
01075  ALLIED OIL COMPANY
13-01229 08/15/13 DIESEL FUEL/DPW
1 DIESEL FUEL/DPW 159.87 3-01-31-460-205 B GASOLINE R 08/15/13 08/19/13 964060 N
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01075  ALLIED OIL COMPANY Continued
13-01229 08/15/13 DIESEL FUEL/DPW Continued
2 LUST TAX 0.05 3-01-31-460-205 B GASOLINE R 08/15/13 08/19/13 964060 N
159.92
Vendor Total: 159.92

01130  V.E. RALPH & SON, INC.
13-01013 07/03/13 MEDICAL SUPPLIES

1 MEDICAL SUPPLIES 639.60 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 261790 N
2 FIRST IN TRAUMA KIT ROYAL BLUE 532.00 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
3 WATER-JEL BURN DRESSING-4x4 39.90 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
4 WATER-JEL BURN DRESSING-12x16 142.50 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
5 BULB SYRINGE 8.25 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
6 DISP CHILDBIRTH KIT 54.00 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
7 UMBILICAL CORD CLAMP-PAIR 21.00 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
8 BANDAID FLEX FAB FINGER 100/BX 10.98 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
9 FLEX FABRIC BNDG. 1x3 -BOX 0.00 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
10 EYE WASH 4 oz. 31.50 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
11 STERILE GAUZE PAD 4x4 100 BOX 53.94 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
12 CLOTH TAPE 2x10 YDS. 54.95 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
13 TYVEK COVERALL-X-LARGE 13.58 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
14 TYVEK COVERALL-XX-LARGE 13.58 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
15 TYVEK COVERALL-XXX-LARGE 6.99 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
16 POLY/FOAM INSUL BLANKET 59.50 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
17 DIAMOND GRIP GLOVES-LG/100 BOX 30.90 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
18 DIAMOND GRIP GLOVES-XG/100 BOX 154.50 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 07/03/13 08/28/13 N
19 OXYGEN AND SUPPLIES 171.15 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 08/28/13 08/28/13 262004 N
20 TRAUMA KIT AND SUPPLIES 806.25 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 08/28/13 08/28/13 262885 N
2,845.07
Vendor Total: 2,845.07
01295 BP
13-01213 08/13/13 FUEL-7/8-8/7/13
1 FUEL-7/8-8/7/13 6,912.83 3-01-31-460-205 B GASOLINE R 08/13/13 08/15/13 7/8-8/7/13 N

Vendor Total: 6,912.83
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01310 HESS CORPORATION
13-01259 08/21/13 NATURAL GAS-AUGUST 2013
1 GAS-BURROWES MANSION-8/13 1.14 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
2 GAS-DPW-WATER ST.-8/13 1.14 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
3 GAS-150 MAIN ST.-8/13 4.00 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
4 GAS-201 BROAD ST.-8/13 0.00 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
5 GAS-1 RAILROAD PLAZA-8/13 0.00 3-01-31-446-205 B NATURAL GAS R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
6.28
13-01260 08/21/13 NATURAL GAS-AUGUST 2013
1 GAS-CHRISTINE CT.-8/13 0.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
2 GAS-LAKESIDE DR.-8/13 0.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
3 GAS-0AK KNOLL RD.-8/13 0.57 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
4 GAS-CROSS RD.-8/13 1.14  3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
5 GAS-RT. 34-8/13 0.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
6 GAS-VICTORIA CT.-8/13 0.00 3-09-55-500-807 B SEWER FUEL OIL R 08/21/13 08/26/13 AUG.2013 N
1.7
Vendor Total: 7.99
01400  INDUSTRIAL WELDING SUPPLY, INC.
13-00881 06/13/13 BLANKET PO/CYLINDER RENTAL B
3 BLANKET PO/CYLINDER RENTAL 24.40 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 06/13/13 08/19/13 R00713673 N
Vendor Total: 24.40
01450  MATAWAN BORO PAYROLL
13-01273 08/26/13 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13
1 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 2,748.43 3-01-20-100-180 B ADMIN REGULAR S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
2 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,122.61 3-01-20-120-180 B BORO CLERK REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
3 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 2,217.30 3-01-20-130-180 B FINANCE REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
4 NATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,605.59 3-01-20-150-180 B TAX ASSESSOR REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
5 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,402.10 3-01-20-145-180 B TAX COLLECTOR REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
6 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,642.29 3-01-26-310-180 B PUBLIC BLDGS REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
7 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 823.38 3-01-26-310-181 B PUBLIC BLDGS OVERTIME R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
8 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,122.60 3-01-21-180-180 B PLAN/ZONE REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
9 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 3,584.54 3-01-25-265-180 B FIRE PREVENTION REG. S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
10 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 80,540.04 3-01-25-240-180 B POLICE REG S&W R 08/26/13 08/26/13 8/30/13 P/R N
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01450  MATAWAN BORO PAYROLL Continued
13-01273 08/26/13 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13  Continued
11 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 6,171.19 3-01-25-240-181
12 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 15.00 3-01-25-240-259

B POLICE OVERTIME
B POLICE MEALS

13 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,560.00 3-01-25-240-185 B POLICE SPECIAL OFFICERS
14 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 1,852.37 3-01-25-240-186 B POLICE CLERK

15 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 5,391.80 3-01-22-195-180 B CONSTRUCTION REG S&W

16 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 500.00 3-01-26-305-180 B GARBAGE REG S&W

17 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 10,677.92 3-01-26-290-180 B STREETS & ROADS REG S&W
18 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 283.58 3-01-26-290-181 B OVERTIME

19 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 45.79 3-01-27-330-180 B BD OF HEALTH REG S&W

20 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 529.13 3-01-28-370-180 B RECREATION REG S&W

21 MATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 100.00 3-01-20-175-180 B HISTORICAL SITES REG S&W
22 NMATAWAN BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 8,322.10 3-01-26-291-180 B RAILROAD REG S&W

23 SOC SEC BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 3,409.10 3-01-36-472-205 B SOCIAL SECURITY

24 SOC SEC BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 412.47 3-01-22-195-298 B CONSTRUCTION FRINGE BENEFITS
25 SOC SEC BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 3.50 3-01-27-330-205 B BD OF HEALTH OTHER EXP.
26 SOC SEC BOROUGH PAY- 8/30/13 636.64 3-01-26-291-298 B RAILROAD FRINGE BENEFITS

136,719.47

13-01274 08/26/13 WATER-SEWER PAY - 8/30/13

1 WATER-SEWER PAY - 8/30/13 14,987.03 3-09-55-500-180 B WATER S&W

2 WATER-SEWER PAY - 8/30/13 2,009.69 3-09-55-500-185 B WATER OVERTIME

3 WATER-SEWER PAY - 8/30/13 10,138.26 3-09-55-500-181 B SEWER S&w

4 WATER-SEWER PAY - 8/30/13 135.71 3-09-55-500-186 B SEWER OVERTIME

5 S0C SEC W/S PAY OF - 8/30/13 2,086.21 3-09-55-506-299 B WAT & SEW SOCIAL SECURITY

29,356.90

13-01275 08/26/13 POLICE TRAFFIC PAY- 8/30/13

1 POLICE TRAFFIC PAY- 8/30/13 6,586.92 T-12-56-850-808 B Off Duty Police
13-01276 08/26/13 RECREATION-SUMMER PAY 8/30/13

1 RECREATION-SUMMER PAY 8/30/13 532.00 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses

Vendor Total: 173,195.29
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01550  HAZLET TOWNSHIP
13-01176 08/01/13 2013 JOINT COURT SERVICES
1 2013 JOINT COURT SERVICES 120,000.00 3-01-43-490-209 B COURT PROF SERVICES R 08/01/13 08/19/13 2013 N
2 2013 JOINT COURT SERVICES 6,179.13 3-01-20-165-209 B ENGINEERING PROF SERVICES R 08/01/13 08/19/13 2013 N
126,179.13
Vendor Total:  126,179.13
01590  WEST CUSTOMER SERVICE
13-00682 05/02/13 NJ STATE 2013 PP
1 NJ STATE 2013 PP 640.00 3-01-20-120-222 B BORO CLERK BOOKS,MAPS, STATUTES R 05/02/13 08/26/13 4/4/13 N
Vendor Total: 640.00
01680  CA POWER EQUIPMENT
13-01256 08/20/13 WEED EATERS
1 WEED EATERS 579.98 3-01-26-290-242 B STREETS & ROADS SUPPLIES R 08/20/13 08/28/13 155071 N
Vendor Total: 579.98
01800  ELECTRO MAINTENANCE
13-01180 08/01/13 SVC CALL TO SOMERSET PL. PUMP
1 SVC CALL TO SOMERSET PL.PUMP 1,633.50 3-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS R 08/01/13 08/19/13 9339 N
2 SVC CALL TO SOMERSET PL. PUMP 20.00 3-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS R 08/01/13 08/19/13 9339 N
1,653.50
Vendor Total: 1,653.50
01840  NEW REGENCY CLEANERS
13-01008 07/03/13 BLANKET PO FOR UNIFORM CLEAN B
2 BLANKET PO FOR UNIFORM CLEAN 401.97 3-01-25-240-258 B POLICE UNIFORM CLEANING R 07/03/13 08/19/13 7142-JULY 2013 N

Vendor Total: 401.97
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01900  MEDICARE PREMIUM COLLECTION CT
13-01214 08/13/13 AUG. 2013 PREMIUM/PHELAN
1 AUG. 2013 PREMIUM/PHELAN 358.40 3-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 08/13/13 08/19/13 AUG.2013 N
Vendor Total: 358.40
01950  FUTURE SANITATION INC.
13-01167 08/01/13 BLANKET/3RD QTR 2013 B
7 MUNT WASTE-INV.29082-7/21-7/31 223.32  3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29082-7/21-7/31 N
8 DPW YARD TRASH INV.29082 7,659.72  3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29082-DPW YARD N
9 MUNI WASTE-INV.29033-AUG.2013 13,583.33  3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29033-AUG.2013 N
10 RECYCLING-INV.29033-AUG.2013 4,666.67 3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29033-AUG.2013 N
11 CONTRACT/WH.GOODS-INV.29034 875.00 3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29034-AUG.2013 N
12 MUNI WASTE-INV.29323-8/1-8/9/1 8,078.45 3-01-26-305-220 B GARBAGE CONTRACT R 08/01/13 08/19/13 29323-8/1-8/9/1 N
35,086.49
13-01189 08/06/13 30 YD ROLL OFF-INV.28998-7/23
130 YD ROLL OFF-INV.28998-7/23 589.50 6-02-41-701-301 B Recycling Tonnage Grant R 08/06/13 08/19/13 28998-7/23/13 N
Vendor Total: 35,675.99
02055  G.T.B.M. INC.
13-01087 07/18/13 ETICKETING-APR.-JUNE 2013
1 ETICKETING-APR.-JUNE 2013 154.86 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 07/18/13 08/28/13 1653 N
Vendor Total: 154.86
02150  LAURO, PATRICK
13-00080 01/17/13 BLANKET/2013 DENTAL B
3 BLANKET P/0 2013 FOR DENTAL 41.20 3-01-23-220-237 B DENTAL R 01/17/13 08/28/13 DENTAL/DEBORAH N
Vendor Total: 41.20
02205  NEW JERSEY FIRE EQUIPMENT CO
13-00789 05/28/13 SCOTT 4500, 45 MIN. CYLINDER,
1 SCOTT 4500, 45 MIN. CYLINDER, 3,942.00 C-04-55-912-101 B PURCHASE OF FIRE TRUCK/EMER EQUIPMENT R 05/28/13 08/26/13 42902 N

Vendor Total: 3,942.00
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02330 LANIGAN ASSOCIATES INC.
13-01182 08/06/13 SUPPLIES, EQUIP.,& UNIFORMS
1 EVIDENCE BAGS,1550 38.50 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87026 N
2 EVIDENCE BAGS,4000 22.75 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87026 N
3 EVIDENCE BAGS, 7500 29.40 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87026 N
4 EVIDENCE BAGS,9120 35.50 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87026 N
5 DUTY BELT 49.00 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87026 N
6 PORELON INK PAD 21.95 3-01-25-240-242 B POLICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 86895 N
7 GOLD WHISTLE 2.95 3-01-25-240-242 B POLICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 86895 N
8 ARMOR EXPRESS HALO LEVEL I 713.35 6-02-41-709-301 B Body Armor Replacement - State R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87003 N
9 CASE OF POLICE LINE TAPE 132.00 3-01-25-240-242 B POLICE SUPPLIES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 87052 N
10 HAT BADGE-CHIEF 95.00 3-01-25-240-214 B POLICE UNIFORMS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 86824 N
11 PAIR OF GLOVES 8.00 3-01-25-240-214 B POLICE UNIFORMS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 86897 N
12 CAN OF LINCOLN 0.00 3-01-25-240-214 B POLICE UNIFORMS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 86897 N
1,148.40
Vendor Total: 1,148.40
02355 WATCHUNG SPRINGS WATER CO.,INC
13-00762 05/23/13 BLANKET PO FOR WATER COOLER B
4 BLANKET PO FOR WATER COOLER 202.05 3-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 05/23/13 08/19/13 7/17-7/18/13 N
Vendor Total: 202.05
02410  RICHARD N. BEST ASSOCIATES, INC
13-01140 07/30/13 RECEIPT PRINTER PAPER
1 RECEIPT PRINTER PAPER 750.00 3-01-26-291-242 B RAILROAD SUPPLIES R 07/30/13 08/19/13 1307011-IN N
Vendor Total: 750.00
02580  RICHARD WOLAK
13-00823 06/03/13 BLANKET/MEDICARE 3RD QTR 2013 B
6 REIMBURSE MEDICARE-9/13-RW 115.40 3-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT. 2013-RW N
7 REIMBURSE MEDICARE-9/13-JW 115.40 3-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT. 2013-Jw N
230.80

Vendor Total: 230.80
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02740  PARK PLACE DINER
13-01144 07/30/13 FOOD FOR PRISONERS

1 FOOD FOR PRISONERS-7/15/13 73.71
2 FOOD FOR PRISONERS-7/16/13 90.58
3 FOOD FOR PRISONERS-7/17/13 97.83
4 FOOD FOR PRISONERS-7/18/13 88.17

350.29

Vendor Total: 350.29
02915  FEDEX
13-01261 08/21/13 TRANSPORTATION CHGS.
1 TRANSPORTATION CHGS. 23.33
Vendor Total: 23.33
03230  AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES
13-01231 08/15/13 MONTHLY LEASE FOR EQUIPMENT
1 MONTHLY LEASE FOR EQUIPMT.9/13 1,007.61
Vendor Total: 1,007.61
03235  INTERGLOBE COMMUNICATIONS
13-01232 08/15/13 PHONES-8/1-8/31/13
1 PHONES-8/1-8/31/13 940.67
Vendor Total: 940.67
03245  WASHINGTON ENGINE COMPANY #1
13-01269 08/21/13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR NATURAL GAS
1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR NATURAL GAS 314.00

Vendor Total: 314.00
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03250  JEFFREY BODNER
13-01183 08/06/13 REIMBURSEMENT FOR GRADUATE

1 REIMBURSEMENT FOR GRADUATE 2,505.00 3-01-25-240-257 B POLICE COLLEGE INCENTIVES

Vendor Total: 2,505.00
03265  NJ DEPT ENVIR PROTECTION ENERG
13-01217 08/13/13 WATER 08/13/13
1 ANNUAL WATER SYSTEM OPERATION 720.00 3-09-55-500-279 B WATER PERMITS
Vendor Total: 720.00

03270  SOUTH JERSEY ENERGY
13-01278 08/27/13 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTING-AUG.

1 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTING-AUG. 824.15 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING
2 ELECTRIC-STREET LIGHTING-AUG. 997.97 3-01-31-435-205 B STREET LIGHTING
1,822.12
Vendor Total: 1,822.12
03365  ACCURATE WASTE SYSTEMS
13-01058 07/11/13 WATER 07/10/13 B
2 BLANKET PO-REMOVAL-IRON SLUDGE 704.00 3-09-55-500-239 B WATER SLUDGE REMOVAL
3 BLANKET PO-REMOVAL-IRON SLUDGE 704.00 3-09-55-500-239 B WATER SLUDGE REMOVAL
4 BLANKET PO-REMOVAL-IRON SLUDGE 704.00 3-09-55-500-239 B WATER SLUDGE REMOVAL
2,112.00
Vendor Total: 2,112.00
03495  LOUIS FERRERA
13-01253 08/20/13 REIMBURSEMENT PARKING ADMIN.
1 REIMBURSEMENT PARKING ADMIN. 32.00 3-01-20-100-205 B ADMIN OTHER EXPENSES

Vendor Total: 32.00
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03500  NJ TRANSIT
13-01272 08/22/13 LEASE FOR SEPTEMBER 2013
1 LEASE FOR SEPTEMBER 2013 11,500.00 T-16-56-850-801 B Railroad Parking Trust Expenses

Vendor Total: 11,500.00

03510  NATIONAL FIRE PROTECTION ASSO
13-01094 07/23/13 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 3 YEARS
1 MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 3 YEARS 430.00 3-01-25-265-324 B FIRE PREVENT DUES & MEMBERSHIP

Vendor Total: 430.00

03605  STAVOLA ASPHALT CO.
13-00894 06/17/13 HI-PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH
1 HI-PERFORMANCE COLD PATCH 134.40 3-01-26-290-246 B STREETS & ROADS STREET PATCH

Vendor Total: 134.40

03840  SWIFTREACH NETWORKS,
13-01218 08/13/13 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION-2013
1 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION-2013 3,995.00 3-01-25-252-202 B EMERGENCY MGMT-MAINT. CONTRACTS

Vendor Total: 3,995.00

03935  MONMOUTH COUNTY FLEET SERVICE
13-01100 07/23/13 PARTS & LABOR FOR FLEET/MBFD
1 PARTS & LABOR FOR FLEET/MBFD 288.57 3-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS

Vendor Total: 288.57

03985  ON-SITE TIRE SERVICE
13-01203 08/08/13 ROAD 08/06/13
1 1t23585r16 REPLACMENT TIRES 229.60
2 LT245175R17 REPLACMENT TIRES 747.96

26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW

3-01-
3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW

R

08/22/13 08/28/13

07/23/13 08/19/13

06/17/13 08/19/13

08/13/13 08/26/13

07/23/13 08/19/13

08/08/13 08/28/13
08/08/13 08/28/13

INV0165859 N

5793443X N
229316MB N
181561 N

JUNE 2013-FL-75 N

26538 N
26538 N
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03985  ON-SITE TIRE SERVICE Continued
13-01203 08/08/13 ROAD 08/06/13 Continued
3 SCRAP DISPOSAL 24.00 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 08/08/13 08/28/13 26538 N
1,001.56
Vendor Total: 1,001.56
04075  M.E. HALEY HOSE COMPANY #1
13-01155 07/30/13 FIREHOUSE RENT-2013
1 FIREHOUSE RENT-2013 5,000.00 3-01-25-265-213 B FIRE BOARD OF FIRE OFFICERS R 07/30/13 08/19/13 2013 RENT N
13-01161 07/30/13 AID/DONATION-2013
1 AID/DONATION-2013 1,850.00 3-01-25-265-213 B FIRE BOARD OF FIRE OFFICERS R 07/30/13 08/19/13 2013 N
Vendor Total: 6,850.00
04235  THE MENNA LAW FIRM, LLC
13-01174 08/01/13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 2,840.50 3-01-20-155-299 B OTHER EXPENSES R 08/01/13 08/19/13 140 N
Vendor Total: 2,840.50
04345  SPRUCE INDUSTRIES
13-00801 05/29/13 BLANKET PO/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES B
5 BLANKET PO/JANITORIAL SUPPLIES 827.95 3-01-26-310-242 B PUBLIC BLDGS SUPPLIES R 06/13/13 08/19/13 5039347 N
Vendor Total: 827.95
04680  PURCHASE POWER
13-00892 06/17/13 BLANKET PO FOR POSTAGE FOR B
2 JULY 2013 POSTAGE 2,019.99 3-01-31-451-205 B POSTAGE R 06/17/13 08/26/13 800090000042626 N

Vendor Total: 2,019.99
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04905  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.

13-01084 07/18/13 BLANKET PO EMERGENCY CALL SYS. B
2 BLANKET PO EMERGENCY CALL SYS. 77.96 3-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS
Vendor Total: 77.96

05005  BARRETT TREE SERVICE
13-00925 06/24/13 PUBLIC BUILDINGS 06/19/13

1 REMOVE TWO DEAD PINE TREES AND 600.00 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT
13-01151 07/30/13 REMOVE 2 UPROOTED LOCUST
1 REMOVE 4 UPROOTED LOCUST 1,300.00 3-01-26-300-241 B SHADE TREE-EMER.TREE REMOVAL
Vendor Total: 1,900.00

05070  CENTRAL JERSEY OFFICE
13-01201 08/08/13 CLERK FAX MAINTENANCE CONTRACT
1 CLERK FAX MAINTENANCE CONTRACT 189.00 3-01-20-120-205 B BORO CLERK OTHER EXPENSE

Vendor Total: 189.00
05120  RELIANCE GRAPHICS, INC.
13-01196 08/08/13 2013 PRIMARY ELECTION
1 2013 PRIMARY ELECTION 2,065.00 3-01-20-120-279 B BORO CLERK ELECTIONS
Vendor Total: 2,065.00

05160  STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
13-00824 06/03/13 BLANKET/2013 PREMIUM/3RD QTR

1 BLANKET P/0 FOR 2013 PREMIUM 494.80 3-01-23-220-232 B GROUP INS/HIPPA & OTHER PREM.

Vendor Total: 494.80
05235  NJ DIV. OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE
13-01198 08/08/13 2013-14 LIQUOR LICENSE RENEW
1 2013-2014 LIQUOR LICENSE 54.00 3-01-20-120-241 B BORO CLERK OFFICE SUPPLIES

Vendor Total: 54.00

R

07/18/13 08/28/13

06/24/13 08/28/13

07/30/13 08/19/13

08/08/13 08/26/13

08/08/13 08/26/13

06/03/13 08/26/13

08/08/13 08/26/13

3075388-7/2013 N

3 N
1000 N
#11,322 N
00003031 N
SEPT 2013 N
350 N
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05430  VERIZON CABS
13-01230 08/15/13 CABS/COUNTY LINE SERVICE
1 CABS/COUNTY LINE SERVICE-8/13 882.07 3-01-25-240-202 B POLICE COMMUNICATIONS R 08/15/13 08/19/13 AUG. 2013 N
Vendor Total: 882.07
05520 CUSTOM ENVIRONMENTAL TECH. INC
13-00751 05/13/13 WATER 05/10/13
15 30 GALLON DRUMS OF ZETA LYTE 2,623.50 3-09-55-500-251 B WATER CHEMICALS R 05/13/13 08/19/13 9711 N
2 FREIGHTS 135.00 3-09-55-500-251 B WATER CHEMICALS R 05/13/13 08/19/13 9711 N
2,758.50
13-01028 07/09/13 WATER 07/08/13
15 30 GALLON DRUMS OF ZETA 2,623.50 3-09-55-500-251 B WATER CHEMICALS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 9867 N
2 SHIPPING 135.00 3-09-55-500-251 B WATER CHEMICALS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 \
2,758.50
Vendor Total: 5,517.00
05615  JR HENDERSON LABS
13-01142 07/30/13 BLANKET PO FOR WATER ANALYSIS B
2 BLANKET PO/WATER ANALYSIS-6/13 200.00 3-09-55-500-237 B WATER TESTING R 07/30/13 08/19/13 45327-6/13-RESA N
3 BLANKET PO/WATER ANALYSIS-7/13 165.00 3-09-55-500-237 B WATER TESTING R 07/30/13 08/19/13 45671-JULY 2013 N
365.00
Vendor Total: 365.00
05630  NEXTEL COMMUNICATION GOVT ACCT
13-00838 06/06/13 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONE B
4 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONE 132.32  3-09-55-500-202 B WATER TELEPHONE R 06/06/13 08/29/13 7/22-8/21/13 N
Vendor Total: 132.32
05735  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SVC
13-01191 08/06/13 APRIL, MAY, JULY 2013
1 APRIL 2013 15.60 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 APRIL 2013 N
2 MAY 2013 28.20 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 MAY 2013 N
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05735  NJ DEPT OF HEALTH & SENIOR SVC Continued
13-01191 08/06/13 APRIL, MAY, JULY 2013 Continued
3 JULY 2013 12.60 T-19-56-850-801 B ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST EXPENSES R 08/06/13 08/28/13 JULY 2013 N
56.40
Vendor Total: 56.40
05805  LONNIE WHITE
13-00822 06/03/13 BLANKET/MEDICARE PT B/3RD QTR B
6 REIMBURSE MEDICARE-9/13-LONNIE 99.90 3-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT.2013-LONNI N
7 REIMBURSE MEDICARE-9/13-LINDA 99.90 3-01-23-220-229 B HOSPITALIZATION R 06/03/13 08/28/13 SEPT.2013-LINDA N
199.80
Vendor Total: 199.80
06020  ALLIED FIRE & SAFETY EQUIPMENT
13-01085 07/18/13 REPLACE WATER DAMAGED HEAT
1 REPLACE WATER DAMAGED HEAT 285.00 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 07/18/13 08/19/13 SM28552 N
Vendor Total: 285.00
06105  B&W CONSTRUCTION CO.OF NJ,INC.
13-01262 08/21/13 REPAIR WATER SVC/SOMERSET PL.
1 REPAIR WATER SVC/SOMERSET PL. 5,772.76 3-09-55-500-803 B SEWER REPAIRS R 08/21/13 08/28/13 04-014 N
13-01263 08/21/13 SUPPLY PUMP TRUCKS W/OPERATORS
1 SUPPLY PUMP TRUCKS W/OPERATORS 4,100.00 3-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS R 08/21/13 08/28/13 01-014 N
2 REPLACE BROKEN FIRE HYDRANT 6,615.86 3-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS R 08/21/13 08/28/13 02-014 N
3 REPAIR WATER LEAK/282 HARDING 7,100.79 3-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS R 08/21/13 08/28/13 03-014 N
4 REPAIR WATER LEAK/SOMERSET PL. 10,287.53  3-09-55-500-224 B WATER DIST SYST REPAIRS R 08/21/13 08/28/13 05-014 N
28,104.18
Vendor Total: 33,876.94
06280  STAPLES ADVANTAGE
13-00633 04/23/13 BLANKET/MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES B
11 BLANKET/MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES 170.01 3-01-20-100-241 B ADMIN OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/23/13 08/28/13 8026633276 N
12 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 40.25 3-01-25-240-241 B POLICE OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/23/13 08/28/13 \
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06280  STAPLES ADVANTAGE Continued
13-00633 04/23/13 BLANKET/MISC OFFICE SUPPLIES  Continued
13 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 200.00 3-01-26-291-241 B RAILROAD OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/23/13 08/28/13 \
14 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 127.60 3-09-55-500-241 B WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/23/13 08/28/13 8026558725 N
15 MISC. OFFICE SUPPLIES 5.68 3-09-55-500-841 B SEWER OFFICE SUPPLIES R 04/23/13 08/28/13 \
543.54
Vendor Total: 543.54
06335  BPM ENGINEERING LLC
12-00854 06/04/12 BLANKET/PROFESSIONAL SVES B
14 JULY 1-31, 2013 PROF.SVES 112.00 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses - Accutrack R 06/04/12 08/26/13 12121 N
Vendor Total: 112.00
06505  MASER CONSULTING PA
13-01143 07/30/13 BLANKET PO/GIS MONTHLY B
2 BLANKET PO/GIS MONTHLY-7/31/13 500.00 3-09-55-500-213 B WATER ENGINEERING R 07/30/13 08/19/13 211121-7/31/13 N
Vendor Total: 500.00
06525  ANCHOR RUBBER STAMP
13-00605 04/16/13 LOU FERRARA NAMEPLATE
1 LOU FERRARA NAMEPLATE 38.50 3-01-20-120-205 B BORO CLERK OTHER EXPENSE R 04/16/13 08/19/13 L.FERRARA NP N
Vendor Total: 38.50
06655 S & S WORLDWIDE
13-01264 08/21/13 SUPPLIES FOR SUMMER REC CAMP
1 SUPPLIES FOR SUMMER REC CAMP 55.01 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses R 08/21/13 08/28/13 7788651 N
Vendor Total: 55.01
06975  MICHAEL A. IRENE, JR. ESQ.
13-01221 08/13/13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
1 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 675.00 3-01-21-180-209 B PLAN/ZONE PROF SERVICES R 08/13/13 08/19/13 16714 N
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06975  MICHAEL A. IRENE, JR. ESQ. Continued
13-01221 08/13/13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES Continued
2 PHOTOCOPY ING/POSTAGE/FED EX 26.90 3-01-21-180-209 B PLAN/ZONE PROF SERVICES R 08/13/13 08/19/13 16714 N
701.90
13-01226 08/15/13 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 225.00 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/15/13 08/26/13 16713 N
13-01227 08/15/13 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 1,620.00 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses - Accutrack R 08/15/13 08/26/13 16711 N
13-01271 08/22/13 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR
1 PROFESSIONAL SVCS FOR 450.00 T-12-56-850-810 B Developer Escrow - Trust Other R 08/22/13 08/28/13 16712 N
Vendor Total: 2,996.90
07000  VALLEE CONSTRUCTION
13-00507 03/27/13 INSTALLATION OF GAZEBO B
3 FINAL PYMT INSTALL. OF GAZEBO 1,250.00 2-01-28-370-205 B RECREATION OTHER EXP R 03/27/13 08/29/13 852-FINAL PYMT N
Vendor Total: 1,250.00
07120 HUNTER TECHNOLOGIES
13-01124 07/24/13 CABLE RUNS/TELSETS
1 MAINTENANCE & FIRE MARSHALL 840.00 3-01-31-440-205 B TELEPHONE R 07/24/13 08/19/13 199257 N
2 9508 TELSET FOR IP OFFICE 766.50 3-01-31-440-205 B TELEPHONE R 07/24/13 08/19/13 199257 N
1,606.50
13-01222 08/13/13 DIGITAL STATION 8
1 DIGITAL STATION 8 FOR 385.00 3-01-31-440-205 B TELEPHONE R 08/13/13 08/19/13 400401 N
2 ONSITE TECHNICAL LABOR 105.00 3-01-31-440-205 B TELEPHONE R 08/13/13 08/19/13 400401 N
490.00
Vendor Total: 2,096.50
07220 ZIEGLER BROS., INC.
13-01187 08/06/13 SVC CALL TO REMOVE BANNER
1 SVC CALL TO REMOVE BANNER 350.00 3-01-28-370-250 B RECREATION HOLIDAYS R 08/06/13 08/19/13 2013-87 N
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07220 ZIEGLER BROS., INC. Continued
13-01188 08/06/13 INSTALL NEW ELECTRONIC DOOR
1 INSTALL NEW ELECTRONIC DOOR 455.00 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/06/13 08/19/13 2013-94 N
Vendor Total: 805.00
07270 JOHNNY ON THE SPOT
13-01248 08/20/13 PORT-A-JOHN FOR 201 BROAD ST.
1 PORT-A-JOHN FOR GIRLS SOFTBALL 217.00 3-01-28-370-203 B RECREATION REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 J-1218899 N
2 CREDIT FOR 8/12-8/31/13 140.00- 3-01-28-370-203 B RECREATION REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/21/13 08/28/13 J-1223237-FINAL N
77.00
Vendor Total: 77.00
07290 MIRACLE CHEMICAL CO
13-01082 07/18/13 BLANKET PO/ SODIUM B
3 BLANKET PO/SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE 1,048.00 3-09-55-500-251 B WATER CHEMICALS R 07/18/13 08/28/13 125478 N

Vendor Total: 1,048.00

07320  CABLEVISION
13-00880 06/13/13 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS B
3 BLANKET PO/INTERNET SVCS-DPW 54.95 3-01-26-290-202

13-00899 06/18/13 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS B

3 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS 84.90 3-01-25-265-202 B FIRE TELEPHONE
13-00920 06/19/13 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET B

4 8-15/13 T0 9-14-13 102.47 3-01-25-240-202 B POLICE COMMUNICATIONS
13-00955 06/25/13 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS B

3 BLANKET PO FOR INTERNET SVCS 54.95 3-09-55-500-202 B WATER TELEPHONE
Vendor Total: 297.27

07420  ADP, INC.
13-01179 08/01/13 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013

1 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 55.95 3-01-20-100-205 B ADMIN OTHER EXPENSES

B STREETS & ROADS TELEPHONE-COMMUNICIATION R

06/13/13 08/19/13

06/18/13 08/19/13

06/19/13 08/26/13

06/25/13 08/28/13

08/01/13 08/28/13

8/1-8/31/13 N

8/8-9/7/13 N

8/15-9/14/13 N

8/22-9/21/13 N

423891050 N
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07420 ADP, INC. Continued
13-01179 08/01/13 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 Continued
2 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 27.97 3-01-20-120-205 B BORO CLERK OTHER EXPENSE R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
3 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 27.97 3-01-20-130-205 B FINANCE OTHER EXPENSE R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
4 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 27.97 3-01-22-195-205 B CONSTRUCTION OTHER EXPENSE R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
5 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 13.99 3-01-20-145-205 B TAX COLLECTOR OTHER EXPENSE R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
6 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 55.95 3-01-25-240-205 B POLICE OTHER EXPENSES R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
7 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 27.97 3-01-26-290-205 B STREETS & ROADS OTH EXP R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
8 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 13.99 3-01-26-291-205 B RAILROAD OTHER EXP R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
9 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 13.99  3-09-55-500-205 B WATER OTHER EXP. R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
10 P/R SERVICES-JULY 26, 2013 13.99  3-09-55-500-805 B SEWER OTHER EXPENSE R 08/01/13 08/28/13 423891050 N
279.74
Vendor Total: 279.74
07445  ALL RISK PROPERTY DAMAGE
13-00985 07/01/13 BLANKET/ROOF REPAIRS B
3 BLANKET P/0 BAL. ROOF REPAIRS 69,431.80 3-01-55-001-620 B DAWAGE CLAINS R 07/01/13 08/19/13 10103-BAL.DUE N
Vendor Total: 69,431.80
07530 MON CO TREASURER
13-01197 08/08/13 POSTAGE-2013 PRIMARY ELECTION
1 POSTAGE FOR THE 2013 PRIMARY 403.91 3-01-20-120-279 B BORO CLERK ELECTIONS R 08/08/13 08/26/13 6/11/13 N
Vendor Total: 403.91
07555 VERIZON WIRELESS
13-00893 06/17/13 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONES B
8 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONES 466.35 3-01-25-240-202 B POLICE COMMUNICATIONS R 06/17/13 08/19/13 7/7-8/6/13 N
9 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONES 73.94  3-01-25-252-205 B EMERG MNGMT OTHER EXP. R 06/17/13 08/19/13 7/7-8/6/13 N
10 BLANKET PO FOR CELL PHONES 117.46  3-01-20-100-205 B ADMIN OTHER EXPENSES R 06/17/13 08/19/13 7/7-8/6/13 N
657.75
13-00953 06/25/13 BLANKET PO FOR PC AIR CARDS B
3 BLANKET PO FOR PC AIR CARDS 230.22 3-01-25-240-202 B POLICE COMMUNICATIONS R 06/25/13 08/29/13 7/14-8/13/13 N

Vendor Total: 887.97
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07595  TRIAD ASSOCIATES
13-00829 06/03/13 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES B
7 JULY 1-31, 2013 INVOICES 4,910.00 3-01-20-170-215 B DOWNTOWN REDEVELOPMENT PROGRAM R 06/03/13 08/26/13 1979/1923 N
Vendor Total: 4,910.00
07900  ATC VOICE DATA, INC.
13-01246 08/20/13 SVC CONTRACT RENEWAL
1 SVC CONTRACT RENEWAL 522.00 3-01-25-240-203 B POLICE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE R 08/20/13 08/28/13 42127 N
Vendor Total: 522.00
08025  HERITAGE BUSINESS SYSTEMS
13-01186 08/06/13 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES
1 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 12.58 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 283949-6/1-7/1 N
2 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 23.01 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 284508-6/1-7/1 N
3 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 45.38 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 283950-7/1-8/1 N
4 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 60.50 3-01-25-240-204 B POLICE MAINTENANCE AGREEMENTS R 08/06/13 08/28/13 284509-7/1-8/1 N
141.47
13-01243 08/20/13 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE
1 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 26.22 3-01-20-100-203 B ADMIN REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
2 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 26.22 3-01-20-110-205 B MAYOR & COUNCIL OTHER EXP R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
3 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 26.22 3-01-20-120-205 B BORO CLERK OTHER EXPENSE R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
4 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 26.22 3-01-20-130-205 B FINANCE OTHER EXPENSE R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
5 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 40.94 3-01-20-145-205 B TAX COLLECTOR OTHER EXPENSE R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
6 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 13.10 3-09-55-500-203 B WATER REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
7 AUGUST 2013 SERVICE 13.10 3-09-55-500-805 B SEWER OTHER EXPENSE R 08/20/13 08/28/13 288283 N
172.02
Vendor Total: 313.49
08515  DENINOS PIZZA PLACE
13-01194 08/07/13 PI1ZZA FOR SUMMER REC CAMP
1 PIZZA FOR SUMMER REC CAMP 479.55 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses R 08/07/13 08/08/13 2013 PARTY N
Vendor Total: 479.55
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13000  PANGARO TRAININGEMANAGEMENT
13-01145 07/30/13 PATROL TACTICS COURSE
1 PATROL TACTICS COURSE 636.00 3-01-25-240-215 B POLICE TRAINING R 07/30/13 08/28/13 PT-10-13-M N
2 MULTIPLE OFFICER DISCOUNT 64.00- 3-01-25-240-215 B POLICE TRAINING R 07/30/13 08/28/13 \
572.00
Vendor Total: 572.00
13085  US BANK CUST/CRESTAR CAP LLC
13-01178 08/01/13 REDEEM LIENS
1 REDEEM B 33 L 7 2,773.43  T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/01/13 08/26/13 \
2 REDEEM B 64.02 L 6 1,340.36 T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/01/13 08/26/13 \
4,113.79
13-01210 08/13/13 REDEEM B 34 L 3
1 REDEEM B 34 L 3 1,367.89 T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/13/13 08/26/13 \
2 PREMIUM 400.00 T-12-56-850-806 B Premiums on Tax Title Liens R 08/13/13 08/26/13 \
1,767.89
Vendor Total: 5,881.68
13115  NAPA AUTO PARTS
13-01033 07/09/13 ARTIC FREEZE
1 ARTIC FREEZE 3.72 3-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 978608 N
2 TRAILER JACK 54.99 3-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 978608 N
3 12 oz 134A REFRIG. 8.99 3-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 978608 N
4 COUPLER 24.99 3-01-25-265-204 B FIRE VEHICLE REPAIRS R 07/09/13 08/19/13 078737 N
92.69
13-01083 07/18/13 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS B
4 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 59.99 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 980795 N
5 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 35.96 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 980826 N
6 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 31.92- 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 980965 N
7 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 43.45 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 981300 N
8 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 32.63 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 981315 N
9 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 105.65 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 982967 N
10 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 15.00- 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 983099 N
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13115  NAPA AUTO PARTS Continued
13-01083 07/18/13 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS  Continued
11 BLANKET PO FOR VEHICLE PARTS 32.63 3-01-26-315-270 B VEHICLE REPAIRS PW R 07/18/13 08/28/13 983562 N
263.39
Vendor Total: 356.08
13155  MTAG SVCS AS CUST FOR ATCF 11
13-01215 08/13/13 REDEEM B 21 L 7
1 REDEEM B 21 L 7 2,083.13 T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/13/13 08/26/13 \
2 PREMIUM 700.00 T-12-56-850-806 B Premiums on Tax Title Liens R 08/13/13 08/26/13 \
2,783.13
Vendor Total: 2,783.13
13250  WARSHAUER ELECTRIC SUPPLY
13-01249 08/20/13 REPLACE RADIATOR ASSY W/CLAWP
1 REPLACE RADIATOR ASSY W/CLAWP 1,380.00 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/29/13 19509 N
2 REPLACE RADIATOR ASSY W/CLAMP 2,211.04 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/29/13 19509 N
3 FREIGHT 65.13 3-01-26-310-203 B PUBLIC BLDGS REPAIRS & MAINT R 08/20/13 08/29/13 19509 N
3,656.17
Vendor Total: 3,656.17
13300  GPS
13-01150 07/30/13 BLANKET PO FOR MISC. PLUMBING B
2 BLANKET PO/MISC. PLUMBING SUPP 205.40 3-09-55-500-242 B WATER SUPPLIES R 07/30/13 08/19/13 54987523 N
3 BLANKET PO/MISC. PLUMBING SUPP 29.28 3-09-55-500-242 B WATER SUPPLIES R 07/30/13 08/29/13 $5019469 N
234.68
Vendor Total: 234.68
14375  BETTER TREE SERVICE, LLC
13-01192 08/06/13 REMOVE TREE AND STUMP
1 REMOVE TREE AND STUMP 400.00 3-01-26-300-241 B SHADE TREE-EMER.TREE REMOVAL R 08/06/13 08/29/13 8/6/13 N

Vendor Total: 400.00
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15115  AMERICAN BOUNCE FACTORY, LLC
13-01146 07/30/13 WATER SLIDE FOR SUMMER REC
1 WATER SLIDE FOR SUMMER REC 510.00 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses R 07/30/13 08/26/13 AUG 5, 2013 N
Vendor Total: 510.00
16430 JIAN YANG
13-01279 08/27/13 REDEEM LIENS
1 REDEEM B 28 L 10 768.15 T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/27/13 08/28/13 CERT.12-00025 N
2 PREMIUM 100.00 T-12-56-850-806 B Premiums on Tax Title Liens R 08/27/13 08/28/13 \
3 REDEEM B 47.02 L 79 7,132.44 T-12-56-850-804 B Tax Title Lien Redemptions R 08/27/13 08/28/13 CERT. 12-00052 N
4 PREMIUM 200.00 T-12-56-850-806 B Premiums on Tax Title Liens R 08/27/13 08/28/13 \
8,200.59
Vendor Total: 8,200.59
17115 RAHMAN, MOSHIUR
13-01225 08/15/13 CASH BOND REDUCTION/BLK9 LOT27
1 CASH BOND REDUCTION/BLK9 LOT27 3,025.74 T-13-56-850-801 B Developer Escrow Expenses - Accutrack R 08/15/13 08/20/13 \
Vendor Total: 3,025.74
17475 JILL BROWN
13-01211 08/13/13 REFUND/SUMMER REC CAMP TRIP
1 REFUND/SUMMER REC CAMP TRIP 20.00 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses R 08/13/13 08/26/13 REFUND N
Vendor Total: 20.00
17480 MARIA ZUCCARO
13-01212 08/13/13 REFUND/SUMMER REC CAMP TRIP
1 REFUND/SUMMER REC CAMP TRIP 20.00 T-14-56-850-801 B Recreation Trust Expenses R 08/13/13 08/26/13 TRIP REFUND N
Vendor Total: 20.00

Total Purchase Orders: 139 Total P.0. Line Items: 354 Total List Amount: 2,211,036.48 Total Void Amount:

0.00
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CURRENT FUND 2-01 1,250.00 0.00 1,250.00 0.00
CURRENT FUND 3-01 1,880,688.20 0.00 1,880,688.20 0.00
WATER & SEWER FUND 3-09 79,695.97 0.00 79,695.97 0.00
Year Total: 1,960,384.17 0.00 1,960,384.17 0.00
CAPITAL FUND C-04 175,660.92 0.00 175,660.92 0.00
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS 6-02 1,302.85 0.00 1,302.85 0.00
TRUST OTHER FUND T-12 25,808.07 0.00 25,808.07 0.00
DEVELOPER ESCROW ACCUTRAK T-13 9,604.14 0.00 9,604.14 0.00
RECREATION TRUST FUND T-14 1,616.56 0.00 1,616.56 0.00
RAILROAD PARKING TRUST FUND T-16 11,500.00 0.00 11,500.00 0.00
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST FUND T-17 166.50 0.00 166.50 0.00
ANIMAL CONTROL TRUST FUND T-19 56.40 0.00 56.40 0.00
Year Total: 48,751.67 0.00 48,751.67 0.00
WATER / SEWER CAPITAL FUND W-06 23,686.87 0.00 23,686.87 0.00
Total Of All Funds: 2,211,036.48 0.00 2,211,036.48 0.00



